Criteria Governing A/E Services
Appendix L –Computer Drawings 1 of 4 Revised Sept 2010
Appendix L
CRITERIA FOR COMPUTER GENERATED DRAWINGS
A. INTRODUCTION
FDCC’s CAD Standards are intended to be simple and only address the most fundamental of requirements for
2D CAD drafting.  Any questions regarding these Standards should be directed to FDCC’s CAD Manager.
B. GOVERNMENT PROVIDE INFORMATION AND ITEMS

first character is FDCC’s SAM identification letter "A". The next group of numbers will be the USCG
Project Number.  The next character is the letter “X” for XREF.  The next three characters shall
consist of a Drawings Type Code and single digit number.
Drawing Type Codes:
 DG Diagram DT Detail EL Elevation
 FP Floor Plan SC Section SP Site Plan
Example:
A60L8001XFP1.dwg
   A   = FDCC’s SAM Identification
   60L8001  = Project Number assigned by USCG
   X   = Indicates External Reference (XREF)
       FP   = Drawing Type Code (Floor Plan)
 1  = Single digit Consecutive Number
.dwg   = default AutoCAD file Extension
CAD “Sheet” File Names
The first character is FDCC’s SAM identification letter "A". The next group of numbers will be the
USCG Project Number.  The next four characters shall be the Discipline Sheet Number (which
shall consist of the Discipline Designator, Sheet Type Designator) and sheet sequence number.
Example:
A60L8001M201.dwg
    A   = FDCC’s SAM Identification
   60L8001  = Project Number assigned by USCG
   M  = Discipline Designator (see Sheet Number below)
       6   = Sheet Type Designator (see Sheet Number below)
 01  = Consecutive Number (sheet sequence number)
    .dwg   = default AutoCAD file Extension
Rev June 2009 3 ADEPT File Naming Guide
Discipline Sheet Numbering System
Each drawing SHEET shall be number using a Discipline Designator, Sheet Type Designator and
sequential numbers.
Example:
A101
   A   = Discipline Designator
   1   = Sheet Designator for a plan
   01  = Consecutive number beginning with 01
Discipline Designators:
G – General   H - Hazardous Materials  C - Civil  L – Landscape
S – Structural   A – Architectural  I – Interiors Q – Equipment
F - Fire Protection  P – Pluming   M - Mechanical  E - Electrical
T – Telecommunications R - Resource
Sheet Type Designators:
0 – General (symbols, legends) 4 – Large Scale Plans  8 - User Defined
1 – Plans 5 – Details   9 – 3D View (isometrics, photos)
2 – Elevations 6 – Schedules & Diagrams
3 – Sections 7 – User Defined
Specifications and Related Text Documents
Construction specification, permits or other text document file names will also use FDCC’s SAM
identification letter "A". The next group of numbers will be the USCG Project Number.  The next
characters are the letter “SP” for Specifications.  The next characters shall be the specification
section number.
Example:
A60L8001SP01158.doc
   A   = FDCC’s SAM Identification
   60L8001  = Project Number assigned by USCG
   SP   = Indicates Specifications
       01158   = Specification Section number
.doc, pdf = .doc or .pdf document file extension
Photo and Graphic Files
The first character is FDCC’s SAM identification letter "A". The next group of numbers will be the
USCG Project Number.  The next characters are the letter “GR” for graphics.  The next three
characters shall be consecutive beginning with 001 (one number for each graphic file).
Example:
A60L8001GR001.doc
   A   = FDCC’s SAM Identification
   60L8001  = Project Number assigned by USCG
   GR   = Indicates graphic
       001   = Consecutive number
           .jpg = graphic file extension (or .bmp, .gif, .wmf, etc.)
Rev June 2009 4 ADEPT File Naming Guide
Other Documents
The first character is FDCC’s SAM identification letter "A". The next group of numbers will be the
USCG Project or OpFac Number (obtain guidance from FDCC Project Manager).  The next
three characters shall be consecutive beginning with 001 (one number for each file).
Example:
A60L8001xx001.xxx
   A   = FDCC’s SAM Identification
   60L8001  = Project or OpFac Number assigned by USCG
001  = Consecutive number or other distinguishing
factor
              .xxx   = applicable file extension